
Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson
County, TN

Legislation Text

A resolution approving amendment one to a Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data
Systems grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to the Metropolitan Government, acting by
and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, to implement workforce strategies to build organizational
resilience, promote employee well-being, and enhance workforce performance while focusing on building
healthier communities.

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Board of Health, previously
entered into a grant agreement with the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to implement workforce
strategies to build organizational resilience, promote employee well-being, and enhance workforce
performance while focusing on building healthier communities approved by RS2023-1955; and,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the grant agreement by reducing the line item - Indirect Cost Collection
by $2,947 and adding $2,947 to the line item - Direct Cost, a copy of which amendment one is attached
hereto;

WHEREAS, it is to the benefit of the citizens of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County that amendment one be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF
NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That amendment one to the Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data
Systems grant by and between the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, acting by and through the
Metropolitan Board of Health, to implement workforce strategies to build organizational resilience, promote
employee well-being, and enhance workforce performance while focusing on building healthier communities, a
copy of which amendment one is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the
Metropolitan Mayor is authorized to execute the same.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of The Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Analysis

This resolution approves amendment one to a Strengthening Public Health Infrastructure, Workforce, and Data

Systems grant from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention to the Metropolitan Board of Health,

originally approved by Resolution No. RS2023-1955. The grant is used for implementation of workforce

strategies to build organization resilience, promote employee well-being, and enhance workforce performance

while focusing on building healthier communities. The total grant amount is not to exceed $8,578,283 with no

local cash match required. The term of the grant ends November 30, 2027.

The amendment under consideration reduces the amount of indirect costs collection by $2,947 by moving

from the Indirect Costs line item into the Direct Cost line item. There are no changes to the total funding

amount or to any terms of the grant.

File #: RS2023-2090, Version: 1

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN Printed on 5/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

